504373136 05/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4419830

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIN SOO NA	02/02/2017
TAK KI YU	02/02/2017
YOUNG LAK KIM	02/02/2017
SUNG HO MOON	02/02/2017
TAE GUEN KIM	01/24/2017
DAE SIK HONG	01/17/2017
HAN HO WANG	01/17/2017
YO SEOP PARK	01/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SK TELECOM CO., LTD.
Street Address: (EULJIRO 2-GA) 65, EULJI-RO JUNG-GU	
City:	SEOUL
State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	100-999
Name:	INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION, YONSEI UNIVERSITY
Street Address: (SINCHON-DONG) YONSEI UNIVERSITY, 50, YONSEI-RO, SEODAEMUN-GU	
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	120-749

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15327008

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-535-7340

Email: yshgroup@ipfirm.com

504373136 REEL: 042420 FRAME: 0911

PATENT

Correspondent Name: HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400,

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4900-0158
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YOON S. HAM
SIGNATURE:	/Yoon S. Ham/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=F-Assignment#page1.tif source=F-Assignment#page2.tif source=F-Assignment#page3.tif source=F-Assignment#page4.tif source=F-Assignment#page5.tif source=F-Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042420 FRAME: 0912

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1)	Min Soo NA	2)	Tak Ki YU
3)	Young Lak KIM	4)	Sung Ho MOON
5)	Tae Guen KIM	6)	Dae Sik HONG
71	Han Ho WANG	83	Yo Seon PARK

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto SK TELECOM CO., LTD. having a place of husiness at (Euljiro 2-ga) 65, Eulji-ro Jung-gu Seoul 100-999, Republic of Korea and INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION, YONSEI UNIVERSITY having a place of business at (Sinchon-dong) Yonsei University, 50, Yonsei-ro Seodaemun-gu Seoul 120-749, Republicof Korea its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled:

BASE STATION DEVICE AND METHOD FOR OPERATING SAME

ä)	for which an application for United States Letters States Patent Application No.	Patent was filed on, and identi ; or	fied by United
b }	for which an application for United States Letters	Patent was executed on	
iny ai contin Protec repres	be undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the nd all United States Lotters Parent which may be g mations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the ction of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, sentatives; the undersigned agrees that the attorney NEE;	ranted therefore and any and all extensions, divi right to all benefits under the International Con- , for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, ass	sions, reissues vention for the signs and lega
he sa mpro my pa	AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer ration for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal repowements, and applications for patent based thereof apers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns the and title in and to the invention hereby transfer.	presentatives, and without further remuneration, n, growing out of or related to the said invention; s and legal representatives, deemed essential to F	ipon request b , in and tosany and to execute
HCNE	D on the date indicated aside my signature:	5°/02/2017 Date	
i)	ne: Min Soo NA	20/02/201/	•
		Date	4
2 5.	<i>910/1</i>	02/02/2017	
Nan	ne/Tak Ki Wi	Date	
3)	A DOVE ne: Young Lak KIM	02/02/2019 Date	janan La kapaten S
Nan	nel Young Lak KIM	Date / /	તે છે.

	Docket	No.: 4900-0158
4)	52/oz/2011)	
Name: Sung Ho MOON	Date	de d
5)		
Name: Tae Guen KIM	Date	
S)	90°	
Name: Dae Sik HONG	Date	
7)		
Name: Has Ho WANG	Date	••••
mi		, 3
8) Name: Yo Seop PARK	Deta	* \$ * * * *
wante in acobe sum	Date	**

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1)	Min Soo NA	2)	Tak Ki YU
3)	Young Lak KIM	4)	Sung Ho MOON
5)	Tae Guen KIM	6)	Dae Sik HONG
73	Han Ho WANG	83	Va Seam PARK

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto SK TELECOM CO., LTD. having a place of husiness at (Euljiro 2-ga) 65, Eulji-ro Jung-gu Seoul 100-999, Republic of Korea and INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION, YONSEI UNIVERSITY having a place of business at (Sinchon-dong) Yonsei University, 50, Yonsei-ro Seodaemun-gu Seoul 120-749, Republicof Korea its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled:

BASE STATION DEVICE AND METHOD FOR OPERATING SAME

	DIEDA CATALION & BUTCH	CAME AS ON A CORE OF THE CONTROL OF THE CORE	
(a)	for which an application for United States Letters States Potent Application No.		fied by United
(b)	for which an application for United States Letters	Patent was executed on	
eny ac contin Protec	be undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the aid all United States Lotters Parent which may be guations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the trion of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, sentatives; the undersigned agrees that the afformey NEE;	ranted therefore and any and all extensions, divi right to all benefits under the International Con- for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, as	isions, reissues, vention for the signs and legal
he sa mpro any pa	AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer ation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued id ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal repwements, and applications for patent based thereor apers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns tion and title in and to the invention beceby transfer	or extended Letters Patent of the United States, to resentatives, and without forther remuneration, to growing out of or related to the said invention; and legal representatives, deemed essential to a	upon request of , in and to sany and to execute
SIGNE	D on the date indicated aside my signature:	5 / 02 / 201 7 Date	
LJ Nan	ie: Min Soo NA 2	Date	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Z)	ANN !	02/02/2019	·•
Nan	10/Tak Ki Wi	Date	
3) Nan	2) // // Z ne: Young Lak KIM	02/02/2017 Date	Jack Light S Lift
	~ :		1 445

SPORT

S. Suc.

NGS Asia

4)		
Name: Sung Ho MOON	Date	•
5)	2019	1/01/24
Name: Tae Guen KIM	Date	
6)	,	
Name: Dae Sik HONG	Date	
71		÷
Name: Han Ho WANG	Date	and the same of th
ଞ୍ଚି	an-	
Name: Va Sean DARK	Note	***************************************

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1)	Min Soo NA	2)	Tak Ki YU
3)	Young Lak KIM	4)	Sung Ho MOON
5)	Tae Guen KIM	6)	Dae Sik HONG
71	Han Ho WANG	83	Yo Seon PARK

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto SK TELECOM CO., LTD. having a place of husiness at (Euljiro 2-ga) 65, Eulji-ro Jung-gu Seoul 100-999, Republic of Korea and INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION, YONSEI UNIVERSITY having a place of business at (Sinchon-dong) Yonsei University, 50, Yonsei-ro Seodaemun-gu Seoul 120-749, Republicof Korea its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled:

BASE STATION DEVICE AND METHOD FOR OPERATING SAME

(a)			
	for which an application for United States Leto States Patent Application No.	ers Patent was filed on, and, and	identified by United
(b)	for which an application for United States Lette	ers Patent was executed on	
iny an continu Protect	e undersigned hareby authorizes and requests to all United States Letters Patent which may be nations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the ion of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGN entatives; the undersigned agrees that the aftern HEE;	e granted therefore and any and all extension he right to all benefits under the Internations IEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successo	s, divisions, reissues, Il Convention for the rs, assigns and legal
he sai mprov my pa	AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transition for and obtaining original, divisional, reissubt ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal rements, and applications for patent based therepers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and title in and to the invention hereby transition and title in and to the invention hereby transition.	representatives, and without further remune, eon, growing out of or related to the said invo- igns and legal representatives, deemed essenti	ates, upon request of ration, in and to sary ntion; and to except
SICNEI	on the date indicated aside my signature:	ns ton 12012	
		5 /02/2017	
i.) Nam	o: Min Soo NA	02/02/2017 Date 02/02/2017	······································
i) Nam ²)		02/02/2017 Date 02/02/2017 Date	

Į

4) Name: Sung Ho MOON	Date	
5) Name: Tae Guen KIM	Date	
Dull 67	2017, 81,19	
Name: Dae Sik HONG	Date	
- 	2019,1,19	
Name: Han Ho WANG	Date	
8) YS PARK	2019,01,16.	ر. اورد
Name: Yo Seop PARK	Date	٠.

2